
A smooth design solution
for a seamless look
PAR30/PAR20 LED

Philips PAR30S LED Single Optic Lamps with AirFlux Technology provide superior lighting
aesthetics and optimal thermal efficiency in a sleek, lightweight design.

Benefits
• Will not fade colors, avoids inventory spoilage
• Lowers maintenance costs by reducing re-lamp frequency
• 5-year limited warranty**
• ** For details see:

http://www.usa.lighting.philips.com/connect/tools_literature/warranties.wpd.

Features
• Retail Optic reduces glare to improve shopper experience
• 25,000-hour rated average life*
• 12W PAR30S saves 63 watts when compared to a 75W halogen PAR30S
• 83 CRI for excellent color rendering
• Virtually UV/IR free in the beam
• Contains no mercury

Application
• Ideal for general and accent lighting in retail,hospitality and office spaces.
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Versions

E26 PAR30S 12.5 W E26 PAR30S Black E26 PAR30S E26 PAR30L

E26 PAR30S E26 PAR20 E26 PAR20 LEDspot PAR30L

LEDspot PAR30S LEDspot PAR30S E26 PAR30L E26 PAR30S

E26,PAR20 LEDspot PAR30S

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Dimensional drawing

D
C

Product D C

120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D SO 92 mm 116 mm

120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D SO 92 mm 116 mm

120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D SO 92 mm 116 mm

120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D SO 92 mm 116 mm

120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D SO 92 mm 116 mm

120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D SO 92 mm 116 mm

D

C

Product D C

120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF SO 92 mm 92.7 mm

12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black 92 mm 92.7 mm

12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black 92 mm 92.7 mm

120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780 CW SO 92 mm 93 mm

120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF SO 92 mm 93 mm

120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SO 92 mm 93 mm

120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SOB 92 mm 93 mm

Product D C

120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM Black 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM Black 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM 63.2 mm 82.6 mm

D

C

Product D C

12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 95 mm 95 mm

12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 95 mm 95 mm

12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 95 mm 95 mm

12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 95 mm 95 mm

12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 95 mm 95 mm

12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 95 mm 95 mm

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Dimensional drawing

D

C

Product D C

12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 95 mm 115 mm

12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 95 mm 115 mm

12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 95 mm 115 mm

12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 95 mm 115 mm

12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 95 mm 115 mm

12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 95 mm 115 mm

D

C

Product D C

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

D

C

Product D C

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIMB 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/927/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 120.7 mm 134.6 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 94.8 mm 116.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/940/DIM/120V 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 120.7 mm 134.6 mm

12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 94.8 mm 93.1 mm

D

C

Product D C

7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V 63 mm 85.5 mm

7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 63 mm 85.5 mm

7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 63 mm 85.5 mm

7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V 63 mm 85.5 mm

7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 63 mm 85.5 mm

7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 63 mm 85.5 mm

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Operating and Electrical
Voltage (Nom) 120 V

Starting Time (Nom) 0.5 s

 
General Information
Cap-Base E26

 
Light Technical
Llmf At End Of Nominal Lifetime (Nom) 70 %

Approval and Application

Order Code Full Product Name

Energy

Consumption

kWh/1000 h

Energy

Efficiency

Label (EEL)

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF

SO

12 kWh A

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780

CW SO

13 kWh A

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780

CW SO

13 kWh A

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780

CW SOB

13 kWh A

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF

SO

- Not applicable

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D

SO

- Not applicable

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D

SO

- Not applicable

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D

SO

- Not applicable

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D

SO

- Not applicable

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D

SO

- Not applicable

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D

SO

- Not applicable

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black - Not applicable

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black - Not applicable

Order Code Full Product Name

Energy

Consumption

kWh/1000 h

Energy

Efficiency

Label (EEL)

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM - Not applicable

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM - Not applicable

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM - Not applicable

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM - Not applicable

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM - Not applicable

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM - Not applicable

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM - Not applicable

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM

Black

- Not applicable

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM

Black

- Not applicable

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

S10/930/DIM

- -

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIM

- -

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F40/930/DIM

- -

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

S10/930/DIM

- -

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/927/DIM

- -

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM B

- -

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM - -

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM - -

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIM

- -

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F40/930/DIM

- -

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

S10/927/DIM

- -

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM - -

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM - -

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

S10/940/DIM/120V

- -

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIMB

- -

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name

Energy

Consumption

kWh/1000 h

Energy

Efficiency

Label (EEL)

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM

- -

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW - -

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW - -

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW - -

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW - -

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW - -

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW - -

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW - -

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW - -

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW - -

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW - -

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW - -

Order Code Full Product Name

Energy

Consumption

kWh/1000 h

Energy

Efficiency

Label (EEL)

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW - -

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V - -

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V - -

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V - -

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V - -

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM

120V

- -

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM

120V

- -

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/940/DIM

- -

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/940/DIM

- -

Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF SO No

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SO No

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780 CW SO No

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SOB No

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF SO Yes

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D SO Yes

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D SO Yes

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D SO Yes

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D SO Yes

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D SO Yes

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D SO Yes

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black Yes

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black Yes

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM Yes

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM Yes

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM Yes

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM Yes

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM Yes

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM Yes

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM Yes

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM Black Yes

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM Black Yes

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM Yes

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM Yes

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM Yes

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM Yes

Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM Yes

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B Yes

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM Yes

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM Yes

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM Yes

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM Yes

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/927/DIM Yes

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM Yes

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM Yes

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/940/DIM/120V Yes

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIMB Yes

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM Yes

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW Yes

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW Yes

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW Yes

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW Yes

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW Yes

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW Yes

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW Yes

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW Yes

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW Yes

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW Yes

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW Yes

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW Yes

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V Yes

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V Yes

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V Yes

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V Yes

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V Yes

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V Yes

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM Yes

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM Yes

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Operating and Electrical

Order Code Full Product Name

Input

Frequency

Wattage

Equivalent

Power

(Rated)

(Nom)

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D

3500K 900 AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D

3000K 780 CW SO

60 Hz 60 W 12.5 W

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D

3000K 780 CW SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.5 W

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D

3000K 780 CW SOB

60 Hz 60 W 12.5 W

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D

2700K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D

3000K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D

2700K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D

3000K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D

4000K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D

2700K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D

3000K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D

4000K 900 D AF SO

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D

2700K 900 D SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.7 W

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D

3000K 900 D SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.7 W

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D

4000K 900 D SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.7 W

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D

2700K 900 D SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.7 W

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D

3000K 900 D SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.7 W

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D

4000K 900 D SO

60 Hz 75 W 12.7 W

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM

Black

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM

Black

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D

2700K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D

2700K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D

3000K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D

4000K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

Order Code Full Product Name

Input

Frequency

Wattage

Equivalent

Power

(Rated)

(Nom)

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D

2700K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D

3000K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D

4000K DIM

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D

2700K DIM Black

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D

3000K DIM Black

60 Hz 50 W 6 W

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/S10/930/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F25/930/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F40/930/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/S10/930/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/927/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM B

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/940/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/940/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F25/930/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F40/930/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

S10/927/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/927/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

S10/940/DIM/120V

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F25/930/DIMB

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name

Input

Frequency

Wattage

Equivalent

Power

(Rated)

(Nom)

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM

ULW

50 to 60 Hz 75 W 12 W

Order Code Full Product Name

Input

Frequency

Wattage

Equivalent

Power

(Rated)

(Nom)

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/

F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V

60 Hz 50 W 7 W

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/

F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V

60 Hz 50 W 7 W

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/

F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V

60 Hz 50 W 7 W

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/

F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V

60 Hz 50 W 7 W

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/

F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM

120V

60 Hz 50 W 7 W

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/

F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM

120V

60 Hz 50 W 7 W

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/940/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/940/DIM

60 Hz 75 W 12 W

General Information

Order Code Full Product Name

Nominal

Lifetime

(Nom)

Rated

Lifetime

(Hours)

Switching

Cycle

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K

900 AF SO

50000 h 50000 h 20000X

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K

780 CW SO

50000 h 50000 h 20000X

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K

780 CW SO

50000 h 50000 h 20000X

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K

780 CW SOB

50000 h 50000 h 20000X

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K

900 D AF SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K

900 D SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

Order Code Full Product Name

Nominal

Lifetime

(Nom)

Rated

Lifetime

(Hours)

Switching

Cycle

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K

900 D SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K

900 D SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K

900 D SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K

900 D SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K

900 D SO

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black 25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black 25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K

DIM

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name

Nominal

Lifetime

(Nom)

Rated

Lifetime

(Hours)

Switching

Cycle

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K

DIM Black

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K

DIM Black

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/S10/930/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F25/930/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F40/930/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/S10/930/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/927/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM B

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/940/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/940/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F25/930/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F40/930/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

S10/927/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/927/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

S10/940/DIM/120V

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR

RETAIL/F25/930/DIMB

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/927/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

Order Code Full Product Name

Nominal

Lifetime

(Nom)

Rated

Lifetime

(Hours)

Switching

Cycle

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM

ULW

25000 h 25000 h 50000X

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/

F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V

25000 h 25000 h 25000X

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/

F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V

25000 h 25000 h 25000X

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/

F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V

25000 h 25000 h 25000X

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/

F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V

25000 h 25000 h 25000X

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/

F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V

25000 h 25000 h 25000X

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/

F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V

25000 h 25000 h 25000X

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F25/940/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/

F40/940/DIM

40000 h 40000 h 50000X

Light Technical (1/2)

Order Code Full Product Name

Beam Angle

(Nom) Color Code

Correlated Color

Temperature (Nom)

Color

Rendering

Index (Nom)

Light

Distribution

Luminous Flux

(Nom)

Luminous Flux

(Rated) (Nom)

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF SO 36 ° 835 3500 K 83 Medium beam

36°

950 lm 950 lm

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SO 15 ° 830 3000 K 80 Narrow beam

15°

780 lm 780 lm

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780 CW SO 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 Medium beam

25°

780 lm 780 lm

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name

Beam Angle

(Nom) Color Code

Correlated Color

Temperature (Nom)

Color

Rendering

Index (Nom)

Light

Distribution

Luminous Flux

(Nom)

Luminous Flux

(Rated) (Nom)

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SOB 15 ° 830 3000 K 80 Narrow beam

15°

780 lm 780 lm

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF SO 15 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF SO 15 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 900 lm 900 lm

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF SO 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF SO 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 900 lm 900 lm

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF SO 25 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF SO 35 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF SO 35 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 900 lm 900 lm

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF SO 35 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D SO 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D SO 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 900 lm 900 lm

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D SO 25 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D SO 35 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D SO 35 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 900 lm 900 lm

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D SO 35 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 900 lm 900 lm

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM 15 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 480 lm 480 lm

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 480 lm 480 lm

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM 25 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 520 lm 520 lm

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM 35 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 480 lm 480 lm

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM 35 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM 35 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 520 lm 520 lm

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM Black 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 480 lm 480 lm

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM Black 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

S10/930/DIM

10 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIM

25 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F40/930/DIM

40 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

S10/930/DIM

10 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 40 ° 927 2700 K 95 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B 25 ° 927 2700 K 95 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 25 ° 940 4000 K 95 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 40 ° 940 4000 K 95 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIM

25 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F40/930/DIM

40 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/927/DIM 10 ° 927 2700 K 95 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 25 ° 927 2700 K 95 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 40 ° 927 2700 K 95 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/940/DIM/

120V

10 ° 940 4000 K 95 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/

DIMB

25 ° 930 3000 K 90 - 880 lm 880 lm

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name

Beam Angle

(Nom) Color Code

Correlated Color

Temperature (Nom)

Color

Rendering

Index (Nom)

Light

Distribution

Luminous Flux

(Nom)

Luminous Flux

(Rated) (Nom)

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 25 ° 927 2700 K 95 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 25 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 40 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 40 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 40 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 25 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 25 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 40 ° 827 2700 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 40 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 40 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 850 lm 850 lm

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 25 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 25 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 40 ° 830 3000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 40 ° 840 4000 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V 25 ° 822-827 2200-2700 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V 40 ° 822-827 2200-2700 K 80 - 500 lm 500 lm

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 25 ° 940 4000 K 95 - 950 lm 950 lm

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 40 ° 940 4000 K 95 - 950 lm 950 lm

Light Technical (2/2)

Order Code Full Product Name

Luminous

Intensity (Nom)

Rated Beam

Angle

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF

SO

2700 cd 36 °

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW

SO

6300 cd 15 °

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780 CW

SO

3500 cd 25 °

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW

SOB

6300 cd 15 °

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF

SO

7400 cd 15 °

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF

SO

7900 cd 15 °

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF

SO

5000 cd 25 °

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF

SO

5300 cd 25 °

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF

SO

5500 cd 25 °

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF

SO

2400 cd 35 °

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF

SO

2500 cd 35 °

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF

SO

2700 cd 35 °

Order Code Full Product Name

Luminous

Intensity (Nom)

Rated Beam

Angle

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D

SO

4700 cd 25 °

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D

SO

5000 cd 25 °

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D

SO

5200 cd 25 °

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D

SO

2300 cd 35 °

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D

SO

2400 cd 35 °

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D

SO

2600 cd 35 °

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black 5000 cd 25 °

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black 5300 cd 25 °

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM 2800 cd 15 °

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM 1800 cd 25 °

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM 1850 cd 25 °

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM 1900 cd 25 °

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM 1000 cd 35 °

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM 1050 cd 35 °

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM 1080 cd 35 °

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM

Black

1800 cd 25 °

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name

Luminous

Intensity (Nom)

Rated Beam

Angle

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM

Black

1850 cd 25 °

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

S10/930/DIM

10000 cd 10 °

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIM

4500 cd 25 °

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F40/930/DIM

2000 cd 40 °

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

S10/930/DIM

10000 cd 10 °

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 1800 cd 40 °

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM

B

4200 cd 25 °

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 4800 cd 25 °

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 2100 cd 40 °

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIM

4500 cd 25 °

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F40/930/DIM

2000 cd 40 °

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/927/DIM 10000 cd 10 °

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 4200 cd 25 °

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 1800 cd 40 °

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/940/DIM/

120V

10500 cd 10 °

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/

F25/930/DIMB

4500 cd 25 °

Order Code Full Product Name

Luminous

Intensity (Nom)

Rated Beam

Angle

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 4200 cd 25 °

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 3300 cd 25 °

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 3300 cd 25 °

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 3300 cd 25 °

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 1500 cd 40 °

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 1500 cd 40 °

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 1500 cd 40 °

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 3300 cd 25 °

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 3300 cd 25 °

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 3300 cd 25 °

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 1500 cd 40 °

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 1500 cd 40 °

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 1500 cd 40 °

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 1500 cd 25 °

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 1500 cd 25 °

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 1000 cd 40 °

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 1000 cd 40 °

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM

120V

1300 cd 25 °

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM

120V

800 cd 40 °

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 4800 cd 25 °

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 2100 cd 40 °

Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF SO PAR30S

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SO PAR30S

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780 CW SO PAR30S

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SOB PAR30S

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF SO PAR30S

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D SO PAR30L

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D SO PAR30L

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D SO PAR30L

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D SO PAR30L

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D SO PAR30L

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D SO PAR30L

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black PAR30S

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black PAR30S

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM PAR20

Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM PAR20

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM PAR20

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM PAR20

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM PAR20

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM PAR20

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM PAR20

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM Black PAR20

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM Black PAR20

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM Others

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM Others

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM Others

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM PAR30S

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM PAR30S

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B PAR30S

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM PAR30L

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM PAR30L

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM PAR30S

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM PAR30S

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/927/DIM PAR30S

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM PAR30L

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM PAR30L

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/940/DIM/120V PAR30S

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIMB PAR30S

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM PAR30S

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW PAR30L

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW PAR30L

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW PAR30L

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW PAR30L

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW PAR30L

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW PAR30L

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW PAR30S

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW PAR30S

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW PAR30S

Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW PAR30S

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW PAR30S

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW PAR30S

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V PAR20

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V PAR20

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V PAR20

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V PAR20

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V PAR20

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V PAR20

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM PAR30S

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM PAR30S

Temperature
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)

929000257604 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3500K 900 AF SO -

929001110004 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SO -

929001110204 120V PAR30S 12.5W 25D 3000K 780 CW SO -

929001110104 120V PAR30S 12.5W 15D 3000K 780 CW SOB -

929001112204 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 2700K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001112304 120V PAR30S 12W 15D 3000K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001112504 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 2700K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001112604 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 3000K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001112704 120V PAR30S 12W 25D 4000K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001112804 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 2700K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001112904 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 3000K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001113004 120V PAR30S 12W 35D 4000K 900 D AF SO 89 °C

929001132304 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 2700K 900 D SO 89 °C

929001132404 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 3000K 900 D SO 89 °C

929001132504 120V PAR30L 12.7W 25D 4000K 900 D SO 89 °C

929001132604 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 2700K 900 D SO 89 °C

929001132704 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 3000K 900 D SO 89 °C

929001132804 120V PAR30L 12.7W 35D 4000K 900 D SO 89 °C

929001186304 12 PAR30S/F25 2700 DIM Black 89 °C

929001193804 12 PAR30S/F25 3000 DIM Black 89 °C

929001224704 120V PAR20 SO 6W 15D 2700K DIM 85 °C

929001225004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM 85 °C

929001225104 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM 85 °C

929001225204 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 4000K DIM 85 °C

929001225304 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 2700K DIM 85 °C

929001225404 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 3000K DIM 85 °C

929001225504 120V PAR20 SO 6W 35D 4000K DIM 85 °C

929001225904 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 2700K DIM Black 85 °C

929001226004 120V PAR20 SO 6W 25D 3000K DIM Black 85 °C

929001285604 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM 85 °C

929001285704 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM 85 °C

929001285804 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM 85 °C

929001285904 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S10/930/DIM 90 °C

Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)

929001340404 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 90 °C

929001340604 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B 90 °C

929001341104 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 85 °C

929001341204 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 85 °C

929001286004 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM 90 °C

929001286104 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM 90 °C

929001340204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/927/DIM 90 °C

929001340904 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 85 °C

929001341004 12PAR30L/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 85 °C

929001369704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/S10/940/DIM/120V 90 °C

929001286204 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIMB 90 °C

929001340304 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM 90 °C

929001294004 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294104 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294204 12PAR30L/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294404 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294504 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294604 12PAR30L/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294804 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/827/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001294904 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/830/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001295004 12PAR30S/AMB/F25/840/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001295204 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/827/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001295304 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/830/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001295404 12PAR30S/AMB/F40/840/DIM ULW 85 °C

929001316504 7PAR20/LED/F25/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 90 °C

929001316704 7PAR20/LED/F25/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 90 °C

929001316904 7PAR20/LED/F40/830/E26/GL/DIM 120V 90 °C

929001317004 7PAR20/LED/F40/840/E26/GL/DIM 120V 90 °C

929001317204 7PAR20/LED/F25/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V 82 °C

929001317304 7PAR20/LED/F40/827-822/E26/GL/DIM 120V 82 °C

929001340704 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 90 °C

929001340804 12PAR30S/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 90 °C

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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Light Distribution Diagrams
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Light Distribution Diagrams
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Beam Diagrams

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1

/2Imax 
1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 4618 0.93 0.39 0.39

1.5 2052 1.40 0.58 0.58

2.0 1154 1.87 0.78 0.78

2.5 739 2.33 0.97 0.97

3.0 513 2.80 1.17 1.17

3.5 377 3.26 1.36 1.36

4.0 289 3.73 1.56 1.56

4.5 228 4.20 1.75 1.75

o
2 x 11/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 25

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1

/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 2122 1.68 0.69 0.61

1.5 943 2.52 1.03 0.92

2.0 530 3.36 1.38 1.22

2.5 339 4.20 1.72 1.53

3.0 236 5.03 2.07 1.83

3.5 173 5.87 2.41 2.14

4.0 133 6.71 2.75 2.45

4.5 105 7.55 3.10 2.75

o
2 x 19/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 40

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1

/2Imax 
1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 4618 0.93 0.39 0.39

1.5 2052 1.40 0.58 0.58

2.0 1154 1.87 0.78 0.78

2.5 739 2.33 0.97 0.97

3.0 513 2.80 1.17 1.17

3.5 377 3.26 1.36 1.36

4.0 289 3.73 1.56 1.56

4.5 228 4.20 1.75 1.75

o
2 x 11/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 25

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 3384 0.43 0.39

1.5 1504 0.64 0.58

2.0 846 0.85 0.78

2.5 541 1.06 0.97

3.0 376 1.28 1.17

3.5 276 1.49 1.36

4.0 212 1.70 1.56

4.5 167 1.91 1.75

o
2 x 12maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 3384 0.43 0.39

1.5 1504 0.64 0.58

2.0 846 0.85 0.78

2.5 541 1.06 0.97

3.0 376 1.28 1.17

3.5 276 1.49 1.36

4.0 212 1.70 1.56

4.5 167 1.91 1.75

o
2 x 12maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 3384 0.43 0.39

1.5 1504 0.64 0.58

2.0 846 0.85 0.78

2.5 541 1.06 0.97

3.0 376 1.28 1.17

3.5 276 1.49 1.36

4.0 212 1.70 1.56

4.5 167 1.91 1.75

o
2 x 12maxI2/

1

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 3384 0.43 0.39

1.5 1504 0.64 0.58

2.0 846 0.85 0.78

2.5 541 1.06 0.97

3.0 376 1.28 1.17

3.5 276 1.49 1.36

4.0 212 1.70 1.56

4.5 167 1.91 1.75

o
2 x 12maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 3384 0.43 0.39

1.5 1504 0.64 0.58

2.0 846 0.85 0.78

2.5 541 1.06 0.97

3.0 376 1.28 1.17

3.5 276 1.49 1.36

4.0 212 1.70 1.56

4.5 167 1.91 1.75

o
2 x 12maxI2/

1

PAR30/PAR20 LED

27Product family leaflet, 2017, July 26 data subject to change



Beam Diagrams

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 1595 0.73 0.65

1.5 709 1.09 0.97

2.0 399 1.46 1.30

2.5 255 1.82 1.62

3.0 177 2.18 1.95

3.5 130 2.55 2.27

4.0 100 2.91 2.60

4.5 79 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1

h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 820 1.74 0.57 0.54

1.5 364 2.61 0.86 0.80

2.0 205 3.48 1.15 1.07

2.5 131 4.35 1.43 1.34

3.0 91 5.22 1.72 1.61

3.5 67 6.09 2.01 1.88

4.0 51 6.95 2.29 2.14

4.5 40 7.82 2.58 2.41

o
2 x 16maxI2/

1
VBA 2 x 41

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 892 1.74 0.50 0.46

1.5 396 2.61 0.75 0.69

2.0 223 3.48 1.00 0.92

2.5 143 4.35 1.25 1.15

3.0 99 5.22 1.50 1.39

3.5 73 6.09 1.75 1.62

4.0 56 6.95 1.99 1.85

4.5 44 7.82 2.24 2.08

o
2 x 14maxI2/

1
VBA 2 x 41

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 574 1.74 0.69 0.65

1.5 255 2.61 1.03 0.97

2.0 144 3.48 1.38 1.30

2.5 92 4.35 1.72 1.62

3.0 64 5.22 2.07 1.95

3.5 47 6.09 2.41 2.27

4.0 36 6.95 2.75 2.60

4.5 28 7.82 3.10 2.92

o
2 x 19maxI2/

1
VBA 2 x 41

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 598 1.74 0.73 0.65

1.5 266 2.61 1.09 0.97

2.0 150 3.48 1.46 1.30

2.5 96 4.35 1.82 1.62

3.0 66 5.22 2.18 1.95

3.5 49 6.09 2.55 2.27

4.0 37 6.95 2.91 2.60

4.5 30 7.82 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
VBA 2 x 41

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 838 1.74 0.50 0.46

1.5 372 2.61 0.75 0.69

2.0 209 3.48 1.00 0.92

2.5 134 4.35 1.25 1.15

3.0 93 5.22 1.50 1.39

3.5 68 6.09 1.75 1.62

4.0 52 6.95 1.99 1.85

4.5 41 7.82 2.24 2.08

o
2 x 14maxI2/

1
VBA 2 x 41

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h

h(m)
(m) (lx) VBA

1
/2Imax

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 513 1.74 0.73 0.65

1.5 228 2.61 1.09 0.97

2.0 128 3.48 1.46 1.30

2.5 82 4.35 1.82 1.62

3.0 57 5.22 2.18 1.95

3.5 42 6.09 2.55 2.27

4.0 32 6.95 2.91 2.60

4.5 25 7.82 3.28 2.92

o
2 x 20maxI2/

1
VBA 2 x 41

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 10277 0.35 0.21 0.21

1.5 4568 0.53 0.32 0.32

2.0 2569 0.71 0.42 0.42

2.5 1644 0.88 0.53 0.53

3.0 1142 1.06 0.63 0.63

3.5 839 1.23 0.74 0.74

4.0 642 1.41 0.84 0.84

4.5 508 1.59 0.95 0.95

o
2 x 6/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 10

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 4308 0.93 0.43 0.43

1.5 1915 1.40 0.64 0.64

2.0 1077 1.87 0.85 0.85

2.5 689 2.33 1.06 1.06

3.0 479 2.80 1.28 1.28

3.5 352 3.26 1.49 1.49

4.0 269 3.73 1.70 1.70

4.5 213 4.20 1.91 1.91

o
2 x 12/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 25

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 2049 1.68 0.69 0.61

1.5 911 2.52 1.03 0.92

2.0 512 3.36 1.38 1.22

2.5 328 4.20 1.72 1.53

3.0 228 5.03 2.07 1.83

3.5 167 5.87 2.41 2.14

4.0 128 6.71 2.75 2.45

4.5 101 7.55 3.10 2.75

o
2 x 19/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 40

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

PAR30/PAR20 LED

28Product family leaflet, 2017, July 26 data subject to change



Beam Diagrams

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 4974 0.93 0.39 0.39

1.5 2211 1.40 0.58 0.58

2.0 1243 1.87 0.78 0.78

2.5 796 2.33 0.97 0.97

3.0 553 2.80 1.17 1.17

3.5 406 3.26 1.36 1.36

4.0 311 3.73 1.56 1.56

4.5 246 4.20 1.75 1.75

o
2 x 11/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 25

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 2286 1.68 0.69 0.61

1.5 1016 2.52 1.03 0.92

2.0 571 3.36 1.38 1.22

2.5 366 4.20 1.72 1.53

3.0 254 5.03 2.07 1.83

3.5 187 5.87 2.41 2.14

4.0 143 6.71 2.75 2.45

4.5 113 7.55 3.10 2.75

o
2 x 19/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 40

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 4308 0.93 0.43 0.43

1.5 1915 1.40 0.64 0.64

2.0 1077 1.87 0.85 0.85

2.5 689 2.33 1.06 1.06

3.0 479 2.80 1.28 1.28

3.5 352 3.26 1.49 1.49

4.0 269 3.73 1.70 1.70

4.5 213 4.20 1.91 1.91

o
2 x 12/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 25

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 4974 0.93 0.39 0.39

1.5 2211 1.40 0.58 0.58

2.0 1243 1.87 0.78 0.78

2.5 796 2.33 0.97 0.97

3.0 553 2.80 1.17 1.17

3.5 406 3.26 1.36 1.36

4.0 311 3.73 1.56 1.56

4.5 246 4.20 1.75 1.75

o
2 x 11/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 25

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 2049 1.68 0.69 0.61

1.5 911 2.52 1.03 0.92

2.0 512 3.36 1.38 1.22

2.5 328 4.20 1.72 1.53

3.0 228 5.03 2.07 1.83

3.5 167 5.87 2.41 2.14

4.0 128 6.71 2.75 2.45

4.5 101 7.55 3.10 2.75

o
2 x 19/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 40

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 2286 1.68 0.69 0.61

1.5 1016 2.52 1.03 0.92

2.0 571 3.36 1.38 1.22

2.5 366 4.20 1.72 1.53

3.0 254 5.03 2.07 1.83

3.5 187 5.87 2.41 2.14

4.0 143 6.71 2.75 2.45

4.5 113 7.55 3.10 2.75

o
2 x 19/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 40

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

h
h(m)

(m) (lx) VBA
1
/2Imax 

1
/2E0

E0 d(m)

K5

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (m)

1.0 11764 0.35 0.21 0.21

1.5 5228 0.53 0.32 0.32

2.0 2941 0.71 0.42 0.42

2.5 1882 0.88 0.53 0.53

3.0 1307 1.06 0.63 0.63

3.5 960 1.23 0.74 0.74

4.0 735 1.41 0.84 0.84

4.5 581 1.59 0.95 0.95

o
2 x 6/2Imax

1
VBA 2 x 10

o

NO VISIBLE SPOT

PAR30/PAR20 LED
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